Note: All information consistent with IESNA LM-80-08 results and IESNA LM-79-08 testing
 All lamps meet ENERGY STAR Integral LED Lamp
requirements and will be submitted for testing. Five-year warranty based on 12 hr/day usage.
Toshiba LED Lighting Systems Division reserves the right to make changes and/or improvements
in designs and/or dimensions without notice or obligation.
19P38/835SP8 120 PAR38 E26 3500K 930 8° 19.2 48.4 40,000 14500 82 > 0.70 75W Halogen 1.09 (495)
20P38/835NFL25 120 PAR38 E26 3500K 1000 25° 20.3 49.3 40,000 3500 85 > 0.70 75W Halogen 1.18 (535)
20P38/835FL35 120 PAR38 E26 3500K 1000 35° 20.3 49.3 40,000 1900 85 > 0.70 80W Halogen 1.18 (535)
20P38/35LNF-UP 120 PAR38 E26 3500K 1120 25° 20.3 55.2 40,000 4400 84 > 0.77 90W Halogen 1.18 (535)
20P38/35LFL-UP 120 PAR38 E26 3500K 1120 35° 20.3 55.2 40,000 2860 84 > 0.77 110W Halogen 1.18 (535)
19P38/840SP8 120 PAR38 E26 4000K 940 8° 19.2 49.0 40,000 14600 84 > 0.70 75W Halogen 1.09 (495)
20P38/840NFL25 120 PAR38 E26 4000K 1000 25° 20.3 49.3 40,000 3500 86 > 0.70 75W Halogen 1.18 (535)
20P38/840FL35 120 PAR38 E26 4000K 1000 35° 20.3 49.3 40,000 1900 86 > 0.70 80W Halogen 1.18 (535)
20P38/40LSP-UP 120 PAR38 E26 4000K 1150 12° 19.5 59.0 40,000 18400 80 > 0.77 90W Halogen 1.18 (535)
20P38/40LNF-UP 120 PAR38 E26 4000K 1170 25° 20.3 57.6 40,000 4600 85 > 0.77 90W Halogen 1.18 (535)
20P38/40LFL-UP 120 PAR38 E26 4000K 1170 35° 20.3 57.6 40,000 2990 85 > 0.77 110W Halogen 1.18 (535)
19P38/827SP8 120 PAR38 E26 2700K 900 8° 19.2 46.9 40,000 14200 81 > 0.70 70W Halogen 1.09 (495)
20P38/827NFL25 120 PAR38 E26 2700K 970 25° 20.3 47.8 40,000 3400 80 > 0.70 75W Halogen 1.18 (535)
20P38/827FL35 120 PAR38 E26 2700K 970 35° 20.3 47.8 40,000 1800 80 > 0.70 75W Halogen 1.18 (535)
20P38/27LSP-UP 120 PAR38 E26 2700K 1030 12° 19.5 52.8 40,000 16500 84 > 0.77 90W Halogen 1.18 (535)
20P38/27LNF-UP 120 PAR38 E26 2700K 1090 25° 20.3 53.7 40,000 4240 84 > 0.77 90W Halogen 1.18 (535)
20P38/27LFL-UP 120 PAR38 E26 2700K 1090 35° 20.3 53.7 40,000 2750 84 > 0.77 100W Halogen 1.18 (535)
19P38/830SP8 120 PAR38 E26 3000K 920 8° 19.2 47.9 40,000 14350 81 > 0.70 75W Halogen 1.09 (495)
20P38/830NFL25 120 PAR38 E26 3000K 1000 25° 20.3 49.3 40,000 3500 80 > 0.70 75W Halogen 1.18 (535)
20P38/830FL35 120 PAR38 E26 3000K 1000 35° 20.3 49.3 40,000 1900 80 > 0.70 80W Halogen 1.18 (535)
20P38/30LSP-UP 120 PAR38 E26 3000K 1040 12° 19.5 53.3 40,000 16600 80 > 0.77 90W Halogen 1.18 (535)
20P38/30LNF-UP 120 PAR38 E26 3000K 1120 25° 20.3 55.2 40,000 4400 84 > 0.77 90W Halogen 1.18 (535)
20P38/30LFL-UP 120 PAR38 E26 3000K 1120 35° 20.3 55.2 40,000 2860 84 > 0.77 110W Halogen 1.18 (535)
Ordering
Code
Input
Voltage